Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4792, Rev FA
March 2005 Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
• Comprehensive offering
• Easy to use, prove, and troubleshoot
• The Rosemount 1495 Orifice Plate is
approved for custody transfer by AGA

March 2005Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
6
Sizing and How to Order
When making a selection, move from left to right, selecting an option in Column 1 and/or either
Column 2 or Column 3.
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
Orifice Paddle Type Flange Union Meter Section
1495 PC
Paddle, square edged, concentric
1496 WN
Raised Face (RF) Weld Neck
(for use with paddle type orifice plates)
1497 WN
Raised Face (RF) Weld Neck
(for use with paddle type orifice plates)
1495 PG
Paddle, square edged,
concentric, spiral finish
1496 SO / TH
Raised Face (RF) Slip On / Threaded
(for use with paddle type orifice plates)
Orifice Universal Type Flange Union Meter Section
1495 UC
Universal, square edged,
concentric
1496 RJ
Ring Type Joint (RTJ) Weld Neck
(for use with universal orifice plates with
plate holder)
1497 RJ
Ring Type Joint (RTJ) Weld Neck (for use with
universal orifice plates with plate holder)
Continued on next page
Pa
dd
le
 T
yp
e
U
ni
ve
rs
al
 T
yp
e
Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4792, Rev FA
March 2005
7
Rosemount 1495, 1496, and 1497
CONFIGURATION
Standard configuration is with a square-edged concentric bore in both paddle and universal type plates. Also
available with a spiral finish. Final inspection reports illustrating plate thickness, concentricity, outside dimensions,
inside dimensions, roundness, and flatness are available.
• Bore calculations are available if the Configuration Data Sheet (CDS) is completed and Option BC is
selected.
• Line sizes larger than 24-in. (609.6 mm) are available. Contact Rosemount.
Determine Bore Diameter: Flange Union Meter Section
Choose Flange Rating:
ANSI Class 300#, 600#, 900#,
1500#, or 2500#
DIN flange ratings: PN10, PN16,
PN25, PN40, PN63, PN100
ANSI Class 300#, 600#, 900#, 1500#,
or 2500#
DIN flange ratings: PN10, PN16, PN25,
PN40, PN63, PN100
ANSI Class 300#, 600#, 900#, 1500#,
or 2500#
Material:
• SST 316L or 304L